INDEMNITY AND INSURANCE

USE OF HARRY J. BETAR RECREATIONAL PARK

To the fullest extent permitted by law, the undersigned shall hold harmless, defend and indemnify the Town of Moreau (hereinafter the "Town") from and against all claims, including without limitation, claims for property damage, bodily injury or death to any person arising out of the use of the Recreational Park facilities.

The undersigned shall procure and maintain during the use of the Recreational Park by the undersigned, while the above organization is at the Recreational Park, and until their contract for use expires from the Recreational Park, a policy of liability insurance covering the use of the facilities with a minimum limit of liability of \$2,000,000. The insurance policy shall be issued by an insurance company licensed to issue such a policy by and in the State of New York. The Town of Moreau shall be named as an additional insured on the liability policy, and coverage for the Town as an additional insured shall be primary coverage.

By signing below, the organization verifies that all coaches and volunteers associated with the program have successfully been approved through a New York State Sex Offender Registry Check.

Organization:	By:	
Date:	Name:	
	Title:	